representative district shall be divided in the formation
of a senate district. The senate districts shall be num­
bered in a regular series. The terms of office of senators
Jind representatives shall be the same as now prescribed
by law until the general election in the year one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), at which time
there shall be an entire new election of all the senators
and representatives. Representatives chosen at such
election, or at any election thereafter, shall hold their
office for the term of two years, except it be to fill a
vacancy, and the senators chosen at such election by dis- .

[...]

Allstate, county or other officers elected
at any general election, whose terms of office would oth­
erwise expire on the first Monday of January, A. D. one
thousaud eight hundred and eighty-six (1886), shall hold
and continue in such offices respectively until the first
Monday in January, one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-seven (1887).*

ARTICLE VIII.

SCHOOL FUNDS, EDUCATION AND SCIENCE.

SECTION 1. The stability of a republican form of gov­
ernment depending mainly upon the intelligence of the
people, it shall be the duty of the legislature to establish
a general and uniform system of public schools.

[...]

have heretofore arisen or which may hereafter arise from
the sale or other disposition of such lands, or the income
from such lands accruing in any way before the sale or
disposition thereof, in interest-bearing bonds of the Uni­
ted States,·or of the State of Minnesota, issued after the
year one thousand eight hundred and sixty (1860), or of
such other state as the legislature may, by law, from time
to time direct.]* (a)

All swamp lands now held by the State,or that may here­
after accrue to the State, shall be appraised and sold in the
same manner and by the same officers, and the minimum